## Ubiquiti Networks, Inc.

685 Third Avenue, 27th Floor New York, New York 10017 USA

## **TPC Declaration Letter**

Date: 2017/11/29

To Whom It May Concern:

We, Ubiquiti Networks, Inc., declare that the EUT (Model Name: 4x4-5GL) can act as both master and slave. Channel utilization is defined by the master device. Currently, the software and associated drivers to support TPC are built into the device firmware.

Regards,

FCC Grantee contact person information.

Applicant's company name : Ubiquiti Networks, Inc.

Applicant's company address : 685 Third Avenue, 27th Floor New York, New York 10017 USA

Signature : Tak m. Frail

Name and Job Title : Mark Feil / Compliance Manager

E-Mail : compliance@ubnt.com

Tel : 408-942-3084

Fax : 408-904-5255